#### 503589610 11/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3636240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENTER OF HUMAN-CENTERED INTERACTION FOR COEXISTENCE	09/08/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	291, DAEHAK-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34141

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14955013

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com

**Correspondent Name: DAN COHN** 

Address Line 1: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502167.86
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN COHN
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=corpassignment#page1.tif source=corpassignment#page2.tif

> **REEL: 037172 FRAME: 0772** 503589610

**PATENT** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having its principal office and place of business at 291, Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34141 Republic of Korea and Center of Human-centered Interaction for Coexistence, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having its principal office and place of business at International Cooperation Building, 5, Hwarang-ro 14-gil, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 02792, Republic of Korea are the co-owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to a METHOD FOR PROVIDING TELEPRESENCE USING AVATARS AND SYSTEM AND COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM USING THE SAME for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Center Of Human-Centered Interaction For Coexistence, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is desirous of transferring 80% of its right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor to Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, 80% of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any

SLC-7664086-1

and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention to Assignee as an 80% owner and to Assignor as a 20% owner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: Sep. A, 2015

Name:

Center of Human-centered

Interaction for Coexistence

SLC-7664086-1 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/30/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 037172 FRAME: 0774